

UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA SARGODHA

TENDER NOTICE

University of Sargodha invites the tender/Bids for the Development Works as detailed below from the enlisted contractors of University of Sargodha.

Sr. #	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Cost Rs.	Completion Time	Tender Document Cost Rs.	Tender Receiving / Opening Date & Time
1	Wooden Partition, Wooden Almirah & Drawer Channels at Department of Physics University of Sargodha.	Rs. 1,27,675/-	2% of the Estimate	15 Days	1000/-	Upto 13.06.2019 2:00 P.M / 3:30 P.M (Thursday)
2	Providing & Laying of GI Pipe and Fixtures for Connection of Sui Gas meters at Grade 11-14 and 5-10 residences at SMC, University of Sargodha.	Rs. 1,42,434/-	2% of the Estimate	15 Days	1000/-	Upto 13.06.2019 2:00 P.M / 3:30 P.M (Thursday)
3	Wooden Partition at Department of Urdu at Jinnah Block, University of Sargodha.	Rs. 1,40,700/-	2% of the Estimate	15 Days	1000/-	Upto 13.06.2019 2:00 P.M / 3:30 P.M (Thursday)
4	Renovation of Apartment in Old Principal House at University of Sargodha.	Rs. 2,82,159/-	2% of the Estimate	20 Days	1000/-	Upto 13.06.2019 2:00 P.M / 3:30 P.M (Thursday)
5	Approach Road (Tuff Tile) in Back Side of Hafsa Hall at Sargodha Medical College, University of Sargodha.	Rs. 4,94,935/-	2% of the Estimate	30 Days	1000/-	Upto 13.06.2019 2:00 P.M / 3:30 P.M (Thursday)
6	Providing & Laying of Piping and Fixtures for alternate / backup water supply system for Sargodha Medical College, UOS.	Rs. 4,43,514/-	2% of the Estimate	30 Days	1000/-	Upto 13.06.2019 2:00 P.M / 3:30 P.M (Thursday)
7	Replacement of Wooden Door Chowkat & Ventilators at Admin Block, University of Sargodha.	Rs. 1,65,040/-	2% of the Estimate	15 Days	1000/-	Upto 13.06.2019 2:00 P.M / 3:30 P.M (Thursday)

• The terms and conditions / procedure of tenders are given below:

- Tender documents will be available immediately in the office of undersigned after advertisement.
- Tender documents shall be issued by office of the undersigned on written request on proper letter head (Photo copy/computer print not acceptable) on submission of bank draft in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha as tender document cost (Non-refundable).
- Items rates and amount should be filled in figures as well as in words and should be in accordance with general directions given in the tender documents.
- Incomplete or conditional tender will be liable to rejection straight away.
- Telegraphic/fax request will not be entertained for issue of bid documents.
- Bidding documents in proper sealed envelope will be received in the Office of Project Director (Works), Jinnah Block by 2:00 P.M on 13th June 2019 and will be opened by the Tender Opening Committee in the presence of contesting contractors or their authorized representative, (who care to be present) at 3:30 P.M the same day.
- All the Firms / Contractors will be bound for strict compliance of all terms and conditions issued by Govt. and University of Sargodha Authorities from time to time.
- Connivance / negotiations during process are strictly prohibited. If any contractor / firm found involved in such practice, tender will be cancelled.
- The competent Authority reserves the right to accept / reject all the bids according to PPRA rules.
- All taxes / deductions will be made as per Govt. Rules amended / revised time to time.
 Note: This notice can also be viewed at University of Sargodha website www.uos.edu.pk

Executive Engineer (M & R) University of Sargodha Ph.048-9230220